Single Phase
Online Emergency Lighting Inverter
350 W - 21.0 kW
Protects unwanted power outages and electrical disturbances. It continually maintains efficient AC Emergency
Power to operate all emergency lighting fixtures at “full-light” output, providing superior dependability and
security to commercial/industrial environments in a small footprint.
UNISTAR SCLI924
www.stacoenergy.com Your Tailored Power Solutions ProviderTM

OCB: Standard output circuit breaker(s) for separating and con-
trolling the load connected to the ELI.
EPO: Provides the user the ability to instantly turn the UPS off
without having to throw the breakers. The EPO option is primarily
used as a personnel safety feature that will shut off all power to
the ELI output and load. When pressed the input utility power
is still on the terminal block, but the microprocessor turns the
inverter and rectifier off.
EMB: Manual Bypass Switch: A manual make before break inter-
Options
Model Number Rating Input Voltage Description Dimensions
H" x W" x D"
Weight.
(lbs.)
Model "S"
SCLI-S-350-90 350W 120, 208, 240, 277, 480 350W, with 90 Minutes Battery BackUp - NEMA 1 26 x 24 x 16 340
SCLI-S-525-90 525W 120, 208, 240, 277, 480 525W, with 90 Minutes Battery BackUp - NEMA 1 26 x 24 x 16 340
SCLI-S-700-90 700W 120, 208, 240, 277, 480 700W, with 90 Minutes Battery BackUp - NEMA 1 26 x 24 x 16 370
SCLI-S-875-90 875W 120, 208, 240, 277, 480 875W, with 90 Minutes Battery BackUp - NEMA 1 26 x 24 x 16 370
SCLI-S-1.05-90 1050W 120, 208, 240, 277, 480 1.05kW, with 90 Minutes Battery BackUp - NEMA 1 26 x 24 x 16 440
SCLI-S-1.4-90 1400W 120, 208, 240, 277, 480 1.4kW, with 90 Minutes Battery BackUp - NEMA 1 26 x 24 x 16 460
SCLI-S-2.0-90 2000W 120, 208, 240, 277, 480 2kW, with 90 Minutes Battery BackUp - NEMA 1 26 x 24 x 16 600
Model "E"
SCLI-E-2.4-90 2.4kW 120, 208, 240, 277, 480 2.4kW, with 90 Minutes Battery BackUp - NEMA 1 44 x 26 x 26 700
SCLI-E-2.6-90 2.6kW 120, 208, 240, 277, 480 2.6kW, with 90 Minutes Battery BackUp - NEMA 1 44 x 26 x 26 700
SCLI-E-3.0-90 3.0kW 120, 208, 240, 277, 480 3kW, with 90 Minutes Battery BackUp - NEMA 1 44 x 26 x 26 800
SCLI-E-3.4-90 3.4kW 120, 208, 240, 277, 480 3.4kW, with 90 Minutes Battery BackUp - NEMA 1 44 x 26 x 26 800
SCLI-E-3.8-90 3.8kW 120, 208, 240, 277, 480 3.8kW, with 90 Minutes Battery BackUp - NEMA 1 44 x 26 x 26 800
SCLI-E-4.2-90 4.2kW 120, 208, 240, 277, 480 4.2kW, with 90 Minutes Battery BackUp - NEMA 1 44 x 26 x 26 920
Model "EX"
SCLI-EX-4.7-90 4.7kW 120, 208, 240, 277, 480 4.7kW, with 90 Minutes Battery BackUp - NEMA 1 71 x 42 x 22.5 1,200
SCLI-EX-5.25-90 5.25kW 120, 208, 240, 277, 480 5.25kW, with 90 Minutes Battery BackUp - NEMA 1 71 x 42 x 22.5 1,200
SCLI-EX-7.0-90 7.0kW 120, 208, 240, 277, 480 7kW, with 90 Minutes Battery BackUp - NEMA 1 71 x 42 x 22.5 1,450
SCLI-EX-8.0-90 8.0kW 120, 208, 240, 277, 480 8kW, with 90 Minutes Battery BackUp - NEMA 1 71 x 42 x 22.5 1,450
SCLI-EX-10.0-90 10.0kW 120, 208, 240, 277, 480 10kW, with 90 Minutes Battery BackUp - NEMA 1 71 x 42 x 22.5 18,20
SCLI-EX-12.0-90 12.0kW 120, 208, 240, 277, 480 12kW, with 90 Minutes Battery BackUp - NEMA 1 71 x 42 x 22.5 2,210
SCLI-EX-14.0-90 14.0kW 120, 208, 240, 277, 480 14kW, with 90 Minutes Battery BackUp - NEMA 1 71 x 42 x 22.5 2,550
SCLI-EX-18.0-90 18.0kW 120, 208, 240, 277, 480 18kW, with 90 Minutes Battery BackUp - NEMA 1 71 x 42 x 22.5 3,750
SCLI-EX-21.0-90 21.0kW 120, 208, 240, 277, 480 21kw, with 90 Minutes Battery BackUp - NEMA 1
(2 Cabinets)
E 71 x 42 x 22.5
B 71 x 42 x 22.5 4,375
SCLI924 Models